
EDA University Centers 
 

ALABAMA 
 
Auburn University  
Auburn Technical Assistance Center (ATAC) 
http://www.auburnworks.org/ 
Henry Burdg, Director  
Telephone: (334) 844-3887 
Email: hburdg@business.auburn.edu 
 

 
ALASKA 
 
University of Alaska 
Center for Economic Development 
http://ced.uaa.alaska.edu/ 
Christi Bell, Director 
Telephone: (907) 786-5444 
Email: christi.bell@uaa.alaska.edu 
 

 
ARIZONA 
 
Northern Arizona University 
Arizona Rural Policy Institute (ARPI) 
http://www.franke.nau.edu/RPI/ 
Michael Lainoff, Director 
Telephone: (928) 523-7373 
Email: michael.lainoff@nau.edu 
 

 
ARKANSAS 
 
Arkansas State University  
Delta Center for Economic Development 
http://deltaced.astate.edu/center.htm 
Jerry L. Smith, Director 
Telephone: (870) 910-8180 
 
University of Arkansas at Little Rock 
Institute for Economic Advancement Research Group 
http://www.aiea.ualr.edu/research/edauniversity.html 
Dr. Gregory L. Hamilton, Director 
Telephone: (501) 569-8542  
Email: glhamilton@ualr.edu 
 

 
CALIFORNIA 
 
California State University-Chico 
Center for Economic Development 
http://www.csuchico.edu/cedp/ 
Dan Ripke, Director 
Telephone: (530) 898-4598 
Email: dripke@csuchico.edu 
 

 
 
 
 
 



CONNECTICUT 
 
University of Connecticut 
UConn Tech-Knowledge Portal 
http://www.techportal.uconn.edu/ 
John Hanson, Director 
Telephone: (860) 486-1353 
Email: john.hanson@uconn.edu 
 

 
FLORIDA 
 
University of Florida 
EDA University Center 
http://www.rgp.ufl.edu/otl/eda.html 
Jane Muir, Director 
Telephone: (352) 846-1646 
Email: jmuir@ufl.edu 
 

 
GEORGIA 
 
Georgia Institute of Technology 
Enterprise Innovation Institute 
http://innovate.gatech.edu/Default.aspx?tabid=1618 
Ed Lindsey, Director 
Telephone: (912) 634-4860 
Email: ed.lindsey@innovate.gatech.edu 
 

 
HAWAII 
 
University of Hawaii 
Pacific Business Center Program (PBCP) 
http://www.hawaii.edu/pbcp/index.htm 
Dr. Failautusi Avegalio, Jr., Director 
Telephone: (808) 956-6286 
Email: pbcp@hawaii.edu 
 

 
IDAHO 
 
Boise State University 
TechHelp 
http://www.techhelp.org/index.cfm 
Mike Wojcicki, Director 
Telephone: (208) 426-3689 
Email: techhelp@boisestate.edu 
 

 
ILLINOIS 
 
Southern Illinois University 
Southwest Illinois Advanced Manufacturing Center (SIAM) 
http://www.siue.edu/ENGINEER/SIAM/ 
Dr. Kevin M. Hubbard, Director 
Telephone: (888) 708-7483 
Email: siamcenter@siue.edu  
 

 
 
 
 



INDIANA 
 
Purdue University 
Purdue Center for Regional Development 
http://www.pcrd.purdue.edu/What_We_Do/EDA/default.aspx 
Sam Cordes, Director 
Telephone: (765) 494-7273 
Email: smcordes@purdue.edu 
 

 
IOWA 
 
Iowa State University 
Center for Industrial Research and Service (CIRAS) 
http://www.ciras.iastate.edu/eda/ 
Ronald A. Cox, Director 
Telephone: (515) 294-9592 
Email: rcox@iastate.edu 

 
 
KANSAS 
 
Kansas State University 
Advanced Manufacturing Institute (AMI) 
http://www.amisuccess.com/index.asp 
Dr. Bradley Kramer, Co-Director 
Jeffrey Tucker, Co-Director 
Telephone: (785) 532-7044 
Email: bkramer@amisuccess.com or jtucker@amisuccess.com 
 
University of Kansas 
KU Center for Research (KUCR) 
http://www.kucr.ku.edu/ 
Dr. Wallace W. Meyer, Jr., Director 
Telephone: (785) 864-7583 
Email: wmeyerjr@ku.edu 
 

 
KENTUCKY 
 
University of Kentucky 
Office for Commercialization and Economic Development (CED) 
http://www.econdev.uky.edu/bde.html 
Dean Harvey, Director 
Telephone: (859) 257-1930 
Email: harvey@uky.edu 
 

 
LOUISIANA 
 
Louisiana Tech University  
Enterprise Center 
http://enterprise.latech.edu/index.php 
Dr. Dave N. Norris, Jr., Director 
Telephone: (318) 257-3978 
Email: dnorris@latech.edu 
 
University of New Orleans 
Center for Economic Development 
http://www.ced.uno.edu/ 
Dr. Ivan J. Miestchovich, Jr., Director 
Telephone: (504) 280-6663 
Email: imiestch@uno.edu 



 
 

MAINE 
 
University of Southern Maine 
Center for Business and Economic Research 
http://www.usm.maine.edu/cber/ 
Dr. Bruce Andrews, Director 
Telephone: (207) 780-4187 
Email: usmcber@maine.edu 
 

 
MARYLAND 
 
Towson University 
EDA University Center 
http://towson.edu/outreach/eda/ 
Dyan Brasington, Director 
Telephone: (410) 704-6363 
Email: dirani@towson.edu 
 
University of Maryland 
Rural Development Center 
http://extension.umd.edu/about/1890/programs/rural.cfm 
Daniel Kuennen, Director 
Telephone: (410) 651-6183 
Email: dkuennen@umes.edu 

 
MASSACHUSETTS 
 
University of Massachusetts 
Center for Economic Development 
http://www.umass.edu/larp/CED/ 
Dr. John R. Mullin, Director 
Telephone: (413) 545-6628 
Email: skoczur@larp.umass.edu 
 

 
MICHIGAN 
 
University of Michigan 
EDA University Center (EDAUC) 
http://www.state.outreach.umich.edu/cgi-bin/urel/viewitem?3+ 
Lawrence A. Molnar, Director 
Telephone: (734) 998-6214 
Email: kallen@umich.edu 
 

 
MISSISSIPPI 
 
Mississippi State University 
Technology Resource Institute (TRI) 
http://www.msstate.edu/dept/tri/ 
Dr. Stephen Taylor, Director 
Telephone: (662) 325-0283 
Email: staylor@cobilan.msstate.edu 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



MISSOURI 
 
Southeast Missouri State University 
Missouri Research Corporation (MRC) 
http://www.semo.edu/mrc/ 
Dr. Bruce R. Domazlicky, Director 
Telephone: (573) 651-2013 
Email: bdomazlicky@semo.edu 
 
University of Missouri-Columbia/Rolla 
Missouri Business Development Program 
http://www.missouribusiness.net/index.asp 
Dr. Steven Wyatt, Director 
Telephone: (573) 882-4321 
Email: wyattR@missouri.edu 
 

 
NEBRASKA 
 
Creighton University 
Community Economic Development (CED) Law Clinic 
http://law.creighton.edu/?cedclinic 
Steve Virgil, Esq., Director 
Telephone: (402) 280-2285 
Email: virgil@creighton.edu 
 

 
NEVADA 
 
University of Nevada-Reno 
University Center for Economic Development (UCED) 
http://www.ag.unr.edu/uced/ 
Dr. Thomas Harris, Director 
Telephone: (775) 784-1681 
Email: harris@cabnr.unr.edu 
 

 
 
NEW JERSEY 
 
Rutgers, The State University of New Jersey 
Rutgers University Technical Assistance Program
http://www.business.rutgers.edu/rutap/
Gene Slowinski, Director 
Telephone: (973) 353-5891
Email: Slowinsk@newark.rutgers.edu
 
 
  
NEW MEXICO
 
Northern New Mexico College 
Center for Sustainable Food, Agriculture, and Environment 
http://www.sostengalavida.com/page/page/3912967.htm 
Dr. Camilla M. Bustamante, Director 
Telephone: (505) 747-5454 
Email: cbustamante@nnmc.edu 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.business.rutgers.edu/rutap/
mailto:Slowinsk@newark.rutgers.edu


NEW YORK 
 
Cornell University 
EDA University Center 
http://www.oed.cornell.edu/EDA/EDA.htm 
Dr. Rod Howe, Director 
Telephone: (607) 255-2170 
Email: rlh13@cornell.edu 
 

 
NORTH CAROLINA 
 
North Carolina State University 
Industrial Extension Service (IES) 
http://www.ies.ncsu.edu/index.html 
Dr. Terri Helmlinger Ratcliff, Director 
Telephone: (919) 515-2358 
Email: ies_services@ncsu.edu 
 

 
NORTH DAKOTA 
 
Minot State University 
Entrepreneurial Center for Horticulture 
http://www.misu-b.nodak.edu/msu-ech/ech.html 
Dr. Kenneth Grosz, Director 
Telephone: (701) 228-5480 
Email: Ken.Grosz@misu.nodak.edu 
 

 
OHIO 
 
Bowling Green State University 
Center for Regional Development (CRD) 
http://www.bgsu.edu/crd 
Dr. Michael C. Carroll, Director 
Telephone: (419) 372-8710 
Email: crd@bgsu.edu 
 
Cleveland State University 
Center for Economic Development 
http://urban.csuohio.edu/economicdevelopment/ 
Dr. Ziona Austrian, Director 
Telephone: (216) 687-3988 
Email: z.austrian@csuohio.edu 
 
Miami University-Ohio 
Center for Public Management and Regional Affairs 
http://www.cpmra.muohio.edu/ 
Dr. Philip A. Russo, Jr., Director 
Telephone: (513) 529-6959 
Email: russopa@muohio.edu 
 
Ohio State University 
Voinovich School of Leadership and Public Affairs 
http://www.voinovichcenter.ohio.edu/index.aspx 
Dr. Mark Weinberg, Director 
Telephone: (740) 593-9381 
Email: finney@ohio.edu 
 

 
 
 



OKLAHOMA 
 
Southeastern Oklahoma State University 
Southeastern Oklahoma Economic Development Network (SOEDN) 
http://www.sosu.edu/oknetwork/index.htm 
Kathy Hendrick, Director 
Telephone: (580) 745-2046 
Email: khendrick@se.edu 
 
Southwestern Oklahoma State University 
EDA University Center 
http://www.swosu.edu/cebd/eda/index.asp 
Dr. Marvin Hankins, Director 
Telephone: (580) 774-3750 
Email: marvin.hankins@swosu.edu 
 

 
OREGON 
 
Eastern Oregon University 
Rural Oregon Institute 
http://www.eou.edu/roi/main/university_centerroi3a.html 
Annette Johnson, Director 
Telephone: (541) 962-3285 
Email: ajohnson@eou.edu 
 

 
PENNSYLVANIA 
 
Pennsylvania State University 
Pennsylvania Technical Assistance Program (PennTAP) 
http://penntap.psu.edu/default.htm 
Wayne Figurelle, Director 
Telephone: (814) 865-0427 
Email: penntap@psu.edu 
 

 
PUERTO RICO 
 
University of Puerto Rico 
Human-Computer Interaction Initiative (HCI) 
http://www.sigchi.org/chi97/proceedings/overview/map.htm 
Jose Vega-Torres, Director 
Telephone: (787) 834-2566 
Email: N/A 
 

 
 
SOUTH CAROLINA 
 
Clemson University Regional Economic Development 
University Center for Economic Development (UCED) 
http://www.clemson.edu/uced/ 
Dr. David L. Barkley, Co-Director 
Dr. Mark S. Henry, Co-Director 
Telephone: (864) 656-5797 
Email: dbrkly@clemson.edu or mhenry@clemson.edu 
 

 
 
 
 
 



TENNESSEE 
 
University of Tennessee 
Center for Industrial Services (CIS) 
http://www.cis.tennessee.edu/government/UTUC/ 
Kim Arms, Director 
Telephone: (865) 974-9610 
Email: kim.arms@tennessee.edu 
 

 
TEXAS 
 
University of Houston 
Center for Technology Literacy (CTL) 
http://tech.uh.edu/ctl/index.php?option=com_content&task=view&id=55&Itemid=71 
Dr. Enrique Barbieri, Director 
Telephone: (713) 743-4073 
Email: ebarbieri@uh.edu 
 
University of Texas at El Paso 
UTEP Research 
http://www.utep.edu/research/ 
Marisa Sanchez 
Telephone: (915) 747-8859 
Email: masanchez2@utep.edu 
 
West Texas A&M University 
Small Business Development Center 
http://www.smallbusinessdevelopmentcenter.com/index.html 
P.J. Pronger, Director 
Telephone: (806) 372-5151 
Email: ppronger@mail.wtamu.edu 
 

 
VIRGINIA 
 
Norfolk State University 
Hampton Roads Research Partnership (HRRP) 
http://www.hamptonroadsrp.org/index.php 
Dr. H. Lee Beach, Jr., Director 
Telephone: (757) 269-5502 
Email: hrrp@hamptonroadsrp.org 
 
Virginia Tech 
Office of Economic Development 
http://www.vtconnect.vt.edu/ 
Theodore J. Settle, Director 
Telephone: (540) 231-5278 
Email: econdev@vt.edu 
 

 
WASHINGTON 
 
Washington State University 
EDA University Center 
http://www.business.wsu.edu/organizations/eda/Pages/about.aspx 
Joe Harris, Director 
Telephone: (509) 335-6415 
Email: harrisj@wsu.edu 
 
 
 
 



 
WEST VIRGINIA 
 
West Virginia University 
Office of Sponsored Programs 
http://osp.research.wvu.edu/ 
Dr. Mark Wilson, Director 
Telephone: (304) 293-3998 
Email: mwilson@wvutech.edu 
 

 
WISCONSIN 
 
University of Wisconsin-Stout 
EDA University Center 
http://eda.uwstout.edu/ 
Randy Hulke, Director 
Telephone: (715) 232-5023 
Email: eda@uwstout.edu 
 

 
WYOMING 
 
University of Wyoming 
Wyoming Technology Business Center 
http://www.uwyo.edu/WTBC/ 
Jonathon L. Benson, Director 
Telephone: (307) 766-2030 
Email: jbenson@uwyo.edu 
 
 


